
gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 3.46 6.90 10.35 13.80
ppb

0.01 3.46 6.90 10.35 13.80
ppb

8.64 4.32 0.00 4.32 8.64
ppb

0.1766 0.0883 0.0000 0.0883 0.1766
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1793 0.3587 0.5380 0.7174
ppb

0.0000 0.1793 0.3587 0.5380 0.7174
ppb

0.52 0.26 0.00 0.26 0.52
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

unitless 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.575 1.149 1.723 2.298
ppb

0.000 0.575 1.149 1.723 2.298
ppb

1.555 0.777 0.000 0.777 1.555
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.114 0.557 1.000 4.897 8.794
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

7.8 8.4 9.0 9.6
ppb 1e 5+4.999e 1

7.8 8.4 9.0 9.6
ppb 1e 5+4.999e 1

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.99998033 1.00000000 1.00001967
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.09 6.19 9.28 12.37
ppb

0.00 3.09 6.19 9.28 12.37
ppb

7.78 3.89 0.00 3.89 7.78
ppb

0.090 0.045 0.000 0.045 0.090
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2 (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 1.345 2.684 4.023 5.363
ppb

0.005 1.345 2.684 4.023 5.363
ppb

3.168 1.584 0.000 1.584 3.168
ppb

0.1105 0.0552 0.0000 0.0552 0.1105
ppb

0.135 0.567 1.000 4.206 7.411
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4 (Jul2019)
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